-	Commissioner of Patents & 11-C	9-1998 ^{/ashington, D.C. 20231}
	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) R 1008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
\otimes		ment or certified copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):
nRD11-3-	GEOQUIP SECURITY SYSTEMS LIMITED	Name: GEOQUIP LIMITED
ଚା	Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: Kingsfield Derby Road
Ϋ́	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	City: Wirksworth Derby DE4 4BG State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 24, 1991	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date
		4,760,295 issued on July 26, 1988
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Attorney Docket No. 196/P03865US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
		BALLOR 11/310 #8 ature including cover sheet, attachments, and document is 3
Ρ	47.&\$ 103-12.93	K/1996 JUNIKING 000001

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 24th day of April, 1991 BETWEEN the following two parties:-

(1) GEOQUIP SECURITY SYSTEMS LIMITED whose registered office i at [Kingsfield Derby Road Wirksworth Derby DE4 4BG] (registered in England number 1808099) ("the Patentee") and

(1) GROQUIP LIMITED whose registered office is at Kingsfield Derby Road Wirksworth Derby DE4 4BG (registered in England number 1526375) ("the Assignee")

WITNESSES as follows: -

1. Definition

The term "Patent" shall mean the U.S.A. Patent registration number 4760295 dated 26 July 1988.

2. Recital

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Patent.

3. Assignment

3.1 Pursuant to an agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated 24th April, 1991 the Assignor as beneficial owner assigns to the Assignee the Patent together with all the Assignor's rights and interests in respect of it.

3.2 The Assignor as beneficial hereby further assigns to the Assignee all (if any) actions claims rights and demands to which it may be entitled in relation to any infringement of the Patent which may have occurred prior to the date hereof

4. Certificate of value

It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected doe not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £30,000.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused their respective Common Seals to be hereunto affixed the day and year first before written.

THE Common Seal of GROQUIP SECURITY SYSTEMS LIMITED was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-

> P-Sarratt RPSDA.

Director

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0518

THE Common Seal of GEOGUIP LIMITED was hereunto affixed in the presence of :-

A Cleat Director Secretary

RECORDED: 11/03/1998